HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 27 by Representative Hill

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 3, before "of" delete "is the official state jelly" and insert in lieu thereof "and cane jelly are the official state jellies"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, at the end of line 6, change "jelly" to "jellies"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7 8 9	On page 1, line 7, before "official" delete "There shall be an official state jelly. The" and insert in lieu thereof "A. There shall be two official state jellies. One"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 1, after line 9, insert the following:
12 13 14	"B. The second official state jelly shall be Louisiana sugar cane jelly. Its use on official documents of the state and with the insignia of the state is hereby authorized."